LEIGH TOWN

Leigh Town Board

Date: Friday 19" July 2024
Time: 10.15am — 2.30pm
Venue: Leigh Town Hall, Committee Room 2

AGENDA
1. | Attendance and apologies (10 mins) 10:25 Chair
e Introduction to Jo Platt MP
2. | Minutes and actions from last meeting (5 mins) 10:30 Chair
3. | Update on activity / engagement (25 mins) 10:55
¢ Recap on engagement activity to date JB
e Overview of survey findings
4. | Workshop session 1: Vision Document (45 mins) 11:40 JB
5. | Workshop session 2: Theory of Change (45 mins) 12:25 JB
Lunch Break (20 mins) 12:45
6. | Workshop session 3: Investment Plan Interventions and Project Priorities JB
(1 hour mins) 13:45
7. | Finance update (5 mins) 13:50 ML
8. | Submission / Next steps (20 mins) 14:15 JB
9. | Reflections on the meeting (5 mins) 14:20 All
10. | Any other business (10 mins) 14:30 Chair




